
SUMMERFIELD SCHOOLS DISTRICT CALENDAR 2023-2024
August 2023

Monday, August 7 Fall Sports Begin

Fri, August 18 - Sat, August 19 Band Camp

Monday, August 28 Kindergarten Open House 6:00 - 7:00 pm

Tuesday, August 29 Orientation and Schedule Pickup - Jr/Sr high

• 7th grade orientation 5:00 p.m.

• 9th grade orientation 5:45 p.m.

• Schedule pickup for all other grades 5:00 - 6:00 p.m.

Elementary Open House 5:30 - 6:30 p.m.

UNLEASHED Welcome Back Party! 6:30 - 8:30 p.m.

Thursday, August 31 First HOME Game V Football vs Bronson 7:00 p.m.

September 2023

Tuesday, September 5 First Day of School!

Tuesday, September 12 Picture Day (7th-12th Grade) 8:00 a.m.

Friday, September 15 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Monday, September 18 Jostens Meeting - Class Rings & Seniors B.A.T.

Monday, September 25 Jostens - Collecting Ring & Senior Orders B.A.T.

Thursday, September 28 Half Day - Teacher In-Service: Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Saturday, September 30 Ida Band Exhibition All Day

TBA 8th Grade Trip Parent Meeting - HS Library 7:00 p.m.

October 2023
Sunday, October 1 National Honor Society: Adopt-a-Road

Tuesday, October 3 Jr/Sr. Powder Puff Game 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 4 Bonfire/Homecoming Parade 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 5 Elementary Picture Day

Friday, October 6 HOMECOMING  V Football vs Union City 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 7 Homecoming Dance 8:00-10:30 p.m.

Friday, October 13 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Thursday, October 19 Half Day - Teacher In-Service: Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Friday, October 20 ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

V Football vs Whiteford - SENIOR NIGHT 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday, October 24 Jr/Sr High School Picture Retake

Wednesday, October 25 PSAT/NMSQT Testing

Thursday, October 26 V Volleyball vs Sand Creek - SENIOR NIGHT

Tuesday, October 31 Elementary Halloween Parade 1:30 p.m.

November 2023
Wednesday, November 1 County Wide In-Service & Parent/Teacher Conference - NO SCHOOL 11:30-3:30p & 5-7:30p

Friday, November 3 First Quarter ends

Thursday, November 9 NHS Blood Drive 8:00-2:00 pm

Friday, November 10 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Elementary Music Program Veterans Day 1:30 p.m.

High School Play 7:00 p.m.



Saturday, November 11 High School Play 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, November 16 Elementary  picture Re-Take Day

NHS Induction Ceremony 7:00 p.m.

Friday, November 17 ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

Saturday, November 18 Mommy and Me Princess Tea 11:00 a.m.

Tuesday, November 21 Vision Screening - 7th & 9th Grade

Weds, Nov 22 - Fri, Nov 24 Thanksgiving Break-NO SCHOOL

Wednesday, November 29 Career Day

December 2023
Thursday, December 7 Winter Band Concert - Grades 5-12 6:30 PM

Friday, December 8 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Thuesday, December 12 Christmas Concert - Elementary Grades 1-3 1:30 p.m. & 6:30

Friday, December 15 ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

Friday, December 22 Half Day - Winter Break (No Lunch): Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Mon, Dec 25 - Tues, Jan 2 Winter Break - No School

January 2024
Wednesday, January 3 School Resumes

Wednesday. January 10 Jr/Sr High Exams Begin - 7th hour

Thursday, January 11 Exam Half Day (No Lunch): Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Jr/Sr HS Exams 1-3

Friday, January 12 Exam Half Day (No Lunch): Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Jr/Sr HS Exams 4-6

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Day – NO SCHOOL

Tuesday, January 16 2nd Semester Begins

Friday, January 19 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

February 2024
TBA COMINGHOME  V Basketball vs 7:00 p.m.

Cominghome Dance After game - 10:30 p.m.

Friday, February 9 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Friday, February 16 ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

Monday, February 19 Presidents Day - NO SCHOOL

Thursday, February 22 Teacher In-Service & Parent/Teacher Conferences - NO SCHOOL 11:30-3:30p & 5-7:30p

March 2024
TBA MSBOA Band Festival

TBA NHS Blood Drive 8:00-2:00 pm

Thursday, March 7 Half Day - Teacher In-Service: Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Friday, March 8 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Friday, March 15 ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

SHS Band Spaghetti Supper (before musical) 5:00 p.m.

Jr/Sr High School Musical 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, March 16 Jr/Sr High School Musical 7:00 p.m.



Monday, March 18 Spring Musical Elementary grades 4-6 1:30 & 6:30 p.m.

Tuesday, March 19 Powder Buff - March Madness 6:30 p.m.

Friday, March 22 Half Day - Spring Break (No Lunch): Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Mon, March 25 - Mon, Apr 1 Spring Break

April 2024
TBA SAT/PSAT Testing - 8th & 11th grade 

TBA M-Step Testing: Junior High students

Tuesday, April 2 School Resumes

Friday, April 5 Third Quarter ends

Wednesday, April 10 Half Day - Teacher In-Service: Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Thursday, April 11 ACT WorkKeys Testing

Friday, April 12 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Friday, April 19 ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

Monday, April 22 Spring Pops Concert & Awards - Grades 5-12 6:30 p.m.

TBA Senior Disney Trip

May 2024
TBA 8th Grade Washington DC Trip

TBA A.C.E.S. (All Children Exercising Simultaneously)

Wednesday, May 1 Decision Day

(Week of) M-Step Testing: High School students

Friday, May 3 After Prom Set Up

Saturday, May 4 Junior/Senior Prom at LaRoy's Banquet Hall 6 to 10 p.m.

After Prom Activities 10:30 p.m.

Tuesday, May 7 (Pending) 10th Grade Trip to Holocaust Center

Friday, May 10 National Honor Society Meeting 7:30 a.m.

Friday, May 17 ALL-IN Community Breakfast (HS Library) 7:30 a.m.

Senior Cap & Gown Distribution

Thursday, May 23 Senior Exams 1-3

Senior Awards Night (Scholarships) 7:00 p.m.

Friday, May 24 Seniors Last Day

Senior Breakfast/Elem. Walk through/HS Awards/Grad Practice/Exams 4-7

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day - NO SCHOOL

June 2024
Sunday, June 2 Graduation 2:00 P.M.

Wednsday, June 5 Semester Exams - 7th Hour

Thursday, June 6 Exam Half Day (No Lunch): Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Jr/Sr HS Exams 4-6

Friday, June 7 Exam Half Day (No Lunch): Jr/Sr 11:45 am Elem. 11:55 am

Jr/Sr HS Exams 1-3

Kindergarten Graduation 10:00 a.m.

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL!

**CALENDAR IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE**
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